## CITY OF DRIPPING SPRINGS

## RESOLUTION No. 2020-R \_\_\_\_

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF THE DRIPPING SPRINGS, TEXAS RECOGNIZING CITY STAFF IN PARTICIPATION ON WALKING COMPETITION.

- **WHEREAS,** City Staff has participated in a walking competition since October 5, 2020 and ending November 9, 2020; and
- WHEREAS, City Staff walked 3,452,483 steps during the competition; and
- **WHEREAS,** Aaron Reed, Public Works Coordinator, walked 1,147,466 steps and averaged the highest number of steps; and
- WHEREAS, City Staff used the opportunity to explore city parks and subdivision sidewalks; and
- **WHEREAS**, Walking improves mood, balance and coordination, heart health, blood pressure and reduces stress; and
- **WHEREAS,** the City Council of the City of Dripping Springs desires to congratulate staff on their commitment to keeping active outdoors.

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City of Dripping Springs City Council:

- 1. Findings of Fact: The above and foregoing recitals are hereby found to be true and correct and are incorporated as finding of fact.
- 2. **Recognition:** The City Council congratulates City Staff for all of their hard effort.
- **3.** Effective Date: This resolution shall be effective from and after its approval and passage.
- **4. Meeting:** The meeting at which this Resolution was passed was open to the public, and that public notice of the time, place and purpose of said meeting was given as required by the Open Meetings Act, Texas Government Code, Chapter 551.

PASSED & APPROVED this, the 17th day of November 2020.

 Bill Foulds, Jr., Mayor	

CITY OF DRIPPING SPRINGS:

ATTEST:	
Andrea Cunningham, City Secretary	